MMC2080/2075/D
Rev. 0, 10/1999
This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and information herein
are subject to change without notice.
Semiconductor Products Sector
© Motorola, Inc., 1999. All rights reserved.
MMC2080/2075
Advance Information

a Motorola Semiconductor Products Sector sales office, a Motorola Literature Distribution Center, or the
World Wide Web. See the last page of this document for contact information.
1.6  Ordering Information
Table 3 lists the information you need to supply when placing an order. Consult a Motorola Semiconductor
Products Sector sales office or authorized distributor to determine availability and to order parts.
Table 2. MMC2080/2075 Documentation
Document Name Description of Contents Order Number
M•CORE Reference Manual Detailed description of the M•CORE MCU and
instruction set
MCORERM/AD
MMC2080/2075 User’s Manual Detailed description of the MMC2080/2075 memory,
peripherals, and interfaces
MMC2080/2075UM/D
MMC2080/2075 Technical Data MMC2080/2075 pin and package descriptions;
electrical and timing specifications
MMC2080/2075/D
Table 3. MMC2080/2075 Ordering Information
Part
Supply
Voltage
Package Type
Pin
Count
Order Number
MMC2080 3 V 12 mm x 12 mm MAP BGA 144 MMC2080VF001
MMC2075 3 V 12 mm x 12 mm MAP BGA 144 MMC2075VF001
MMC2080 3 V 43 mm x 43 mm Ceramic PGA 208 Contact Factory
Development Use Only
MMC2075 3 V 43 mm x 43 mm Ceramic PGA 208
MMC2080/2075 Pin Descriptions
� Signal and Connection Descriptions 9
Preliminary
Part 2  Signal and Connection Descriptions
The pins and signals of the MMC2080/2075 are described in the following sections. Figure 3 on page 10